


	
		×
		

	






    
        
            
                
                    
                
            

            
                
                    
                    
                        
                    
                

            

            
                                    Log in
                    Get Started
                            

        

        

        
            	Travel
	Technology
	Sports
	Marketing
	Education
	Career
	Social Media


            + Explore all categories
        


            






    

        
                

                
        
            Collective 7000152115 - cpsenergy.com  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents...

        


        




    
        
            
                

                
                
            

            
                
                1

16
                
            

            
                
                100%
Actual Size
Fit Width
Fit Height
Fit Page
Automatic


                
            

			
        

        
            
                
                
                
            

            
                

                

                
                    
                     Match case
                     Limit results 1 per page
                    

                    
                    

                

            

        
        
            
                                    
    
        
        

        

        

        
        
            ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT Email Back Immediately (This page only) Invitation for Bids (IFB) Collective No. 7000152115 Please provide the requested information below as acknowledgment that you have received our IFB noted above and wish to participate in this IFB process. It is strongly recommended that interested respondents complete this acknowledgment and return via email to: Marco A. Gomez Procurement Analyst, Supply Chain [email protected] Only companies returning this completed acknowledgment form will receive addenda to this Solicitation and be kept in our master bidder’s mailing list data base. Acknowledgment of any and all addenda issued corresponding to this IFB is required as part of the proposal submittal. Lack of addenda acknowledgment may disqualify your proposal. Failure to respond through the use of this form may subject your firm from being deleted from our Master Vendor List and elimination from future opportunities. Company Name: Address: Ph#:( ) E-Mail: Invitation for Bid (rev’d 11/2018) 1 
        

        
    






                            

        

    









        
            	
					Upload

					buithu
				
	
                    Category

                        Documents

                
	
                    view

                    241
                
	
                    download

                    0
                


        

        


        
                

                

        
        
            
                SHARE

                
                    
                    
                        
                                
                            

                        

                    

                    
                    
                        
                                
                            

                        

                    

                    
                    
                        
                                
                            

                        

                    

                    
                    
                        
                                
                            

                        

                    

                    
                    
                        
                                
                            

                        

                    
                

            

            
                                    Download
                                Report this document
            

            

        


        
            Embed Size (px):

            344 x 292
429 x 357
514 x 422
599 x 487


        

        

        

        
                
            Transcript of Collective 7000152115 - cpsenergy.com  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents...

            Page 1
                        

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPTEmail Back Immediately
 (This page only)
 Invitation for Bids (IFB) Collective No. 7000152115
 Please provide the requested information below as acknowledgment that you have received our IFB noted above and wish to participate in this IFB process. It is strongly recommended that interested respondents complete this acknowledgment and return via email to:
 Marco A. GomezProcurement Analyst, Supply [email protected]
 Only companies returning this completed acknowledgment form will receive addenda to this Solicitation and be kept in our master bidder’s mailing list data base. Acknowledgment of any and all addenda issued corresponding to this IFB is required as part of the proposal submittal. Lack of addenda acknowledgment may disqualify your proposal.
 Failure to respond through the use of this form may subject your firm from being deleted from our Master Vendor List and elimination from future opportunities.
 Company Name:
 Address:
 Ph#:( )
 E-Mail:
 Printed Name: Title:
 Signature: Date:
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 1
 Reason for not responding to this IFB:

Page 2
                        

INVITATION FOR BIDIssued: February 26, 2019
 Bid Submission Deadline: March 13, 2019 by 3:00 p.m. (Central Time)
 CPS Energy Procurement Analyst: Marco A. GomezProcurement Analyst, Supply [email protected]
 Award Evaluation Criteria:
 Price Delivery Best Value1 Other: 5 miles radius from CPS Energy Substation at 10830 Nacogdoches Rd
 The City of San Antonio, acting by and through City Public Service Board (“CPS Energy”), is interested in acquiring Goods and/or Services, as independent contractors, on a per-assignment basis according to the attached Master Agreement, Terms and Conditions, and/or Specifications. This document serves as a guide to bidders for use in formulating their bids.
 1. Questions Permitted. YES NO
 Bidders shall be permitted to submit questions regarding this Invitation for Bid according to the above designation. All such correspondence, including technical questions, should be emailed to the CPS Energy Procurement Analyst specified above no later than date and time. Questions will NOT be answered over the telephone.
 2. Submission of Bid. Bidder must submit its bid in two electronic files: (1) a text-searchable PDF (portable document format, non-zipped) document of the proposed cost/fees; and (2) a Word (or equivalent word processing) document with comments to the proposed Contract/Terms & Conditions, if any, with tracked-changes enabled; and (3) for Services, a third text-searchable PDF (portable document format, non-zipped) document must be submitted including responses to all identified elements in Addendum A. All electronic components of the bid must be emailed to the CPS Energy Procurement Analyst’s email address specified above on or before the bid submission deadline. The text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation, AutoCAD).  Scanned images and documents will be considered irregular and may be rejected.
 3. Data Size Limit. Please do not submit any single email containing more than 40MB of data. If the bid and supporting documentation contain more than 40MB of data, please contact the CPS Energy
 Procurement Analyst. CPS Energy cannot accept zipped files.
 4. Further Clarification / Negotiations. After initial evaluation of all bids, CPS Energy may select a short list of potential bidders to enter into discussions to further clarify bidder’s bid in order to aide CPS Energy.  After such discussion and clarification, if any, CPS Energy may select one or more potential bidders to enter into negotiations with on their bid. The selected bidder(s) may be required to prepare and submit a “best and final” offer on the bid for evaluation by CPS Energy.
 5. Evaluation Criteria / Rejection of Bids. Bids not meeting the minimum qualifications, if applicable, are subject to rejection. CPS Energy reserves not only the right to reject any and all bids and to waive minor formalities and irregularities, but also the right to evaluate the bids to determine which, in its sole judgment, represents the best bid based on the identified evaluation criteria. In addition, Bidders classified as a local business in accordance with the zip codes defined within the San Antonio metropolitan area, and/or a small, disadvantaged, minority-owned, woman-owned, service-disabled, veteran-owned, HUBZone business, will receive a preference in the evaluation process.
 6. Bidder Solely Responsible for Bidding Costs. CPS Energy assumes no liability or responsibility for the costs incurred by the bidders for any materials, efforts or expenses required in the preparation of bids or in connection with
 1 Best Value is determined considering the relative importance of price and other evaluation factors.
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 2

Page 3
                        

presentations or demonstrations prior to the award, if any, of a contract.
 7. Execution of Purchase Order Required. Submission of a bid does not create a binding enforceable agreement with CPS Energy. A Purchase Order including all terms, conditions, exhibits, and attachments must be executed by CPS Energy in order to create a binding enforceable agreement with CPS Energy. No bidder may rely upon any written or oral statement(s) or representation(s) as to the award of a contract or intention to enter an agreement made by any CPS Energy personnel.
 8. Controlling Document. The terms and conditions of CPS Energy shall govern and control the working relationship of CPS Energy and supplier in providing the Goods and/or performing the Services under the awarded purchase order. Supplier terms and conditions shall not be considered effective unless expressly agreed to and accepted by CPS Energy in writing.
 9. Information Submitted Binding. CPS Energy reserves the right to make any and all information submitted by bidder part of the final agreement if the bidder’s bid is accepted. Any changes or substitutions shall be made only with the written acceptance of CPS Energy, and such change or substitution shall not be cause for additional financial compensation.
 10. Firm Bid. Each bid shall be firm, not subject to price escalation, and binding for a minimum of 120 days from the bid submission deadline, unless otherwise specified in the Master Agreement, Terms and Conditions, Purchase Order, or Specifications.
 11. Tax-Exempt. CPS Energy, a municipally owned electric and gas utility, is a TAX-EXEMPT ORGANIZATION. CPS Energy is exempt from certain sales and use taxes with respect to the purchase price of materials, supplies, equipment and consumables purchased under a separate contract. CPS Energy will provide a Sales Tax-Exemption Certificate upon request.
 12. Existing Master Agreement/Terms and Conditions. If bidder has a current, non-expired
 Master Agreement or Terms and Conditions with CPS Energy entered into February 2016 or later, either: (1) provide a copy of the relevant Master Agreement or Terms and Conditions, or (2) reference the CPS Energy Purchase Order related to the relevant Master Agreement or Terms and Conditions. CPS Energy reserves the right to negotiate a new Master Agreement or Terms and Conditions other than that provided by or referenced by bidder.
 13. Exceptions to Terms. Unless a Master Agreement or Terms and Conditions are provided in accordance with Section 12 herein, any exceptions to the Master Agreement, Terms and Conditions, or Specifications, as attached, must be clearly acknowledged and inserted in tracked-change (red-lined) format to a soft copy and must accompany the bid. If there are no exceptions, the words, “NO EXCEPTIONS,” must be stated on the bid.
 14. Environmental Sustainability Practices. CPS Energy is dedicated to environmentally conscious practices that lead to the betterment of our community. To that end, CPS Energy prefers to purchase products and materials, where feasible, that demonstratively minimize the harmful effects to the environment from their production, transportation, use and / or disposition. This is aligned to our belief that the focus on improving our overall environmental footprint benefits our community and our customers. Please provide information regarding Bidder’s environmental sustainability practices, if any.
 15. Business Questionnaire. Bidder shall submit a completed CPS Energy Business Questionnaire and a current year Form W-9 with the bid. Business Questionnaires shall only be considered valid for one (1) year from classification date and must be updated with a new Business Questionnaire beyond such one (1) year period.
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 3

Page 4
                        

Addenda. The following selected addenda shall be attached hereto, if applicable, and incorporated by reference: A: Minimum Qualifications (Services)
 Terms and Conditions. The following selected terms and conditions apply to this Invitation for Bid:Standard Terms and Conditions
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 4

Page 5
                        

ADDENDUM A
 MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS (SERVICES)1. Respondent shall submit the a statement regarding their ability to meet the following Minimum Qualifications:
 a. Self Service options
 b. Open 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.
 c. Big Truck Capacity (large bucket truck under the canopy measures 121” in width from mirror to mirror and is 13’5” tall.)
 d. Vacuum Service Available
 e. Token/Prepaid Services Available
 f. Located within a 5 mile radius from CPS Energy Substation at 10830 Nacogdoches Rd.
 2. Additional Information to be submitted. The following checked items shall also be submitted with the bid.
 Cost Breakdown. A detailed cost breakdown of the fees/compensation.
 Responsible Respondent Questionnaire. Respondent shall complete and submit the Responsible Respondent Questionnaire attached as Exhibit B.
 Conflict Of Interest. Respondent shall complete and submit the Disclosure attached as Exhibit C.
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 5

Page 6
                        

EXHIBIT B
 RESPONSIBLE RESPONDENT QUESTIONNAIRE
 RESPONDENT’S NAME: ____________________________________
 NAME OF ENTITY ON WHOSE BEHALF FORM IS PROVIDED: __________________1. Questions
 The Respondent and each entity holding an equity stake in such Respondent shall respond either “yes” or “no” to each of the following questions. If the response is “yes” to any question(s), a detailed explanation of the circumstances shall be provided. Failure to either respond to the questions or provide adequate explanations may preclude consideration of the Proposal and require its rejection. The term “affiliate” shall mean any entity which owns a substantial interest in or is owned in common with the entity signing the form, or any entity in which the entity signing the form owns a substantial interest. Within the past five years, has the identified entity, any affiliate, or any officer, director, responsible managing officer or responsible managing employee of such entity or affiliate who has a proprietary interest in such entity:a) Been disqualified, debarred, removed or otherwise prevented from bidding or proposing on or
 completing a federal, state or local contract anywhere in the United States or any other country?Yes             No            
 b) Been convicted by a court of competent jurisdiction of any criminal charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or any act in violation of state, federal or foreign antitrust law in connection with the bidding or proposing upon, award of or performance of any contract with any public entity?Yes             No            
 c) Had filed against it, him or her, any criminal complaint, indictment or information alleging fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or any action in violation of state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding or proposing upon, award of or performance of any contract with any public entity?Yes             No            
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 6

Page 7
                        

d) Had filed against it, him or her, any civil complaint (including but not limited to a cross-complaint) or other claim arising out of a public works contract, alleging fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or any act in violation of state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding or proposing upon, award of or performance of any contract with any public entity?Yes             No            
 e) Been found, adjudicated or determined by any federal or state court or agency (including, but not limited to, the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, the Office of Federal Contract Compliance Programs and any applicable Texas governmental agency) to have violated any laws or Executive Orders relating to employment discrimination or affirmative action, including but not limited to Title VII of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended (42 U.S.C. Sections 2000e et seq.); the Equal Pay Act (29 U.S.C. Section 206(d)); and any applicable or similar Texas law.Yes             No            
 f) Been found, adjudicated, or determined by any state court, state administrative agency, including, but not limited to, the Texas Department of Labor (or its equivalent), federal court or federal agency, to have violated or failed to comply with any law or regulation of the United States or any state governing prevailing wages (including but not limited to payment for health and welfare, pension, vacation, travel time, subsistence, apprenticeship or other training, or other fringe benefits) or overtime compensation?Yes             No            
 g) Been convicted of violating a state or federal law respecting the employment of undocumented aliens?Yes             No            
 h) Been assessed liquidated or other damages for failure to complete any contract on time?Yes             No            
 i) Been terminated for default under any contract with a public agency?Yes             No            
 j) Been the recipient of any claim in excess of $500,000 relating to award of or performance of any contract with any public entity?Yes             No            
 Explain the circumstances underlying any “yes” answers for the aforementioned questions on separate sheets attached hereto.
 Verification / DeclarationI declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing declaration is true, correct and accurate and that I am the Respondent’s Official Representative.
 Date
 Signature
 Printed Name
 Title
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 7

Page 8
                        

EXHIBIT C
 DISCLOSURE
 In order to fulfill reporting requirements to the CPS Energy Board of Trustees, Company must check one box for each of the following questions:
 1. Is a current or former member of the CPS Energy Board of Trustees employed by, or otherwise on the payroll, of Company?
 Yes □ No □2. Is a current or former member of the CPS Energy Citizens Advisory Committee employed by, or
 otherwise on the payroll, of Company?Yes □ No □
 3. Is a former CPS Energy employee who was at the executive level or higher immediately prior to their departure from CPS Energy employed by, or otherwise on the payroll, of Company?
 Yes □ No □(Note: The following questions are related to the proposed scope of activities with CPS Energy)
 4. Is your organization a foreign (non-U.S.) governmental or state owned entity? This includes any subsidiaries, contractors or subcontractors that may be involved with CPS Energy.
 Yes □ No □
 5. Is your organization a foreign political party under the Foreign Corrupt Practices Act (the “FCPA”)? This includes any subsidiaries, contractors or subcontractors that may be involved with CPS Energy.
 Yes □ No □
 6. Are any of your employees, partners, company officers, registered agents, or members of your board of directors considered foreign officials2, candidates for foreign political office, or party officials for a foreign political party under the FCPA? This includes any subsidiaries, contractors or subcontractors that may be involved with CPS Energy.
 Yes □ No □
 7. In performance of your services under this contract, do you have any facilities/operations which are located/conducted outside of the United States or its territories? This includes any subsidiaries, contractors or subcontractors that may be involved with CPS Energy.
 Yes □ No □
 8. In performance of your services under this contract, does your organization conduct any business with governmental officials outside of the United States or its territories? This includes any subsidiaries, contractors or subcontractors that may be involved with CPS Energy.
 Yes □ No □
 2 Foreign officials are defined by the FCPA to include any officer or employee of a foreign government or any department, agency, or instrumentality thereof, or of a public international organization, or any person acting in an official capacity for or on behalf of such government or department, agency of instrumentality, or for or on behalf of any such public international organization.
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 8

Page 9
                        

In accordance with CPS Energy procurement policies and procedures, CPS Energy shall enter into agreements based on “best value,” which is the consideration of pricing together with several other factors, including, but not limited to, financial stability and economic development.
 No Current or Prior Conflict of Interest. Company represents that it has/had no current or prior material business, professional, personal, or other interest, including, but not limited to, the representation of other clients, that would be inconsistent or incompatible with Company’s obligations to CPS Energy under any resulting agreement.
 Notice of Conflict. If any actual or potential conflict of interest arises under this Agreement, Company shall immediately inform CPS Energy in writing of such conflict.
 Termination for Material Conflict. Notwithstanding the representations made above, if CPS Energy becomes aware of any conflict of interest, through Company's disclosure or otherwise, CPS Energy may terminate any resulting agreement without further liability to Company.
 Verification / Declaration. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing declaration is true, correct and accurate and that I am the Respondent’s Official Representative.
 Change of Status. Company shall be responsible for the timely notification to CPS Energy of any change in the representations made above.Executed _________________, 20__.Company Name: By: Company Address Print Name: Title:
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018) 9

Page 10
                        

Checklist for Submission of Bid
 Bidder may use the following checklist to ensure its bid is complete, however, the checklist is provided for convenience only and bidder shall not rely on it for completeness of its bid. Bidder is responsible for reviewing the entire Invitation for Bid and ensuring the bid meets all requirements set forth therein.
 For Goods / Software: For Services:
 Pricing (Text-searchable PDF) Either (1) Existing Master
 Agreement/Terms & Conditions (if applicable), or (2) Comments to Terms & Conditions/Contract, if any (Word document, tracked-changes enabled)
 Environmental Sustainability Practices Business Questionnaire and Form W-9 Responsible Respondent Questionnaire
 (scanned PDF) Conflict of Interest Attestation (scanned
 PDF)
 Pricing (Text-searchable PDF) Either (1) Existing Master Agreement/Terms & Conditions
 (if applicable), (2) or Comments to Terms & Conditions/Contract, if any (Word document, tracked-changes enabled)
 Environmental Sustainability Practices
 Minimum Qualifications (Services) (Text-searchable PDF) Experience Qualifications References Citations Business Questionnaire and Form W-9 Additional Information
 Toll Free Number Cost Breakdown Experience & Qualifications of Specific Personnel Organizational Chart/Key Personnel Equipment List Schedule Manpower/Shifts Licenses/Certifications Standard Warranty Additional Warranties Quality Control Financial Subcontractors Bonding Safety Additional
 Invitation for Bid(rev’d 11/2018)



			
LOAD MORE        

            

    

    
    
        
        
        
                

                

                

        
                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Curso Microstation

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Collective 7000151994€¦  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation, AutoCAD). Scanned

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Microstation Essenstial

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        · PDF fileTitle: MicroStation VBA Fundamentals - MicroStation V8i (SELECTseries) Author: EnvisionCAD Subject: MicroStation VBA Fundamentals - MicroStation

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        MicroStation Training Guide

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Microstation Ww En

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        InRoads MicroStation

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Collective 7000150933 - cpsenergy.com  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation, AutoCAD).

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        Microstation AccuDraw2009

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            
                                                        
                        

                        1 Starting MicroStation V8 Training Materials... · BEN MicroStation Drafting (Metric Edition) Bentley Education Network 1-1 1 Starting MicroStation V8 MicroStation V8 is a Microsoft

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        SESSION NO. 4 MicroStation/Geopak - mndot.orgmndot.org/landmanagement/pdf/TechTrain4-MicrostationGeoPak.pdf · MicroStation Tips and Tricks By Jose Aguilar According to ‘MicroStation

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        microSTATION Param

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        MicroStation 8

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        Multi-Family Development Forum - CPS Energy · Juan Mendez –MF Designer [email protected] (210) 353-2080 Dorothy Woodson –MF Designer [email protected] (210) 353-3592

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        Collective IFB 7000150908 - cpsenergy.com  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation,

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        MACROS AND USER COMMANDS - Mississippisp.mdot.ms.gov/Roadway Design/CADD/Microstation... · Microstation Macros and User Commands. ... Microstation, although Bentley recommends that

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        Working with MicroStation Print  · PDF fileWorking with MicroStation Print Organizer ... In MicroStation V8i, ... Print definition files should be edited inside MicroStation

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        MicroStation VBA Fundamentals - MicroStation V8i - EnvisionCAD

                    

                                    

                                                                
                                    
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        Collective 7000152964 · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation, AutoCAD). Scanned images

                    

                                                                
                        
                            
                                                            

                                                        
                        

                        Collective 7000153369 - cpsenergy.com  · Web viewThe text-searchable PDFs must contain documents reproduced directly from the native document (i.e., Word, Excel, MicroStation, AutoCAD).

                    

                                    

                                    

        

        
    


















    
        
            
                Languages

                	English
	Français
	Español
	Deutsch
	Portuguese
	Indonesian


            

            
                	Italian
	Romanian
	Malaysian
	Greek
	Dutch
	Polish


            

            
                Pages

                	Categories
	About us
	Contact us


            

            
                Legal

                	Term
	DMCA
	Cookie policy
	Privacy Policy


            

        


        


        
            Copyright © 2022 FDOCUMENTS

        

            











    

